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Quality Engineering Solutions

Dunnair 
Quality Engineering Solutions

 Dunnair is now firmly positioned as a leading supplier to the air conditioning industry.

The name Dunnair is synonymous with high quality products in the commercial air-conditioning industry. Beginning with 
Dunn Air Conditioning in 1961 and more recently, Dunnair International and Dunnair Australia, the company continues to 
be a leading importer and supplier of air-conditioning brands for the Australian market.

In 1994, the company was bought by Multistack and renamed Dunnair International. In 2004, Ernest Ugazio acquired 
the sales and subsequently state service department of Dunnair. This led to the company being divided into separate 
entities: Dunnair International and Dunnair Australia, the former focused on Multistack Chiller sales and spare parts; while 
the latter began design and development of a split ducted and rooftop packaged range that was manufactured in China.

The Airflow Packaged & Ceiling Air Handling Units shown in this brochure are part of Dunnair’s range of high 
quality units for every application. Dunnair has also become the first choice when individual engineering solutions are 
required. Fast-moving and responsive, Dunnair supplies made-to-measure HVAC solutions to a growing number of high 
profile developments across Australia.

Dunnair research and development plus a strict quality control program have been fundamental to our growth, success 
and reputation. Dunnair units are manufactured in accordance with strict quality control standards and are MEPS rated 
and developed for Australian conditions.

Range: Dunnair’s two modern factories manufacture 16 separate product lines and some 600 different models. 
Dunnair can supply most products the HVAC industry requires. This new product line of Airflow Packaged & Ceiling 
Air Handling Units is proof that the company is working continuously to improve its product range and the efficiency 
of its products.

Specialised Solutions: Dunnair will engineer and manufacture equipment to suit the application and building design. 
No challenge will go unaccepted. We will design and make special products as required for the building, mining, transport 
and maritime industry. We employ mechanical engineers in all sales offices in Australia. Their role is dedicated to 
supporting designers to achieve their goals.

Our promise to the system designers is: “ Tell us what you need and we will work with you to deliver ”.

With a head office in Melbourne, Dunnair has offices in New South Wales, Queensland, South Australia, Western Australia 
and Tasmania Dunnair maintains a dedicated engineering and sales support staff waiting to assist you with technical 
and product information and provide valuable solutions for your project.

Dunnair will design, build and 
deliver HVAC equipment to meet 
the most stringent specifications 
and difficult applications.

“We make special equipment.”
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General
Guaranteed Excellent Quality

The panels are fixed directly to the aluminium-alloy frame with polyurethane expanding foam, ensuring that panel 
strength can meet every application. The panels are bolted on for superior insulation and sealing, while allowing easy 
removal. The anti-rust external colorbond panel is covered by a plastic film to prevent the units from being scratched 
during assembly and transportation.

Patented Smooth Internal Panels

The patented structure allows flat and smooth internal surfaces. These surfaces make it easy to keep clean inside, 
thus maintaining improved air quality in the room.

Super Slim Design Suitable for Ceiling Mounts

With the height of the unit reduced to the slimmest possible, this unit is specially designed for mounting on ceilings.

Super Efficient Fan Design

All the fans used have been created by the latest design software for maximum efficiency. This means the units 
achieve the best result with the lowest airflow and pressure, resulting in decreased fan noise. 

Sophistication & Excellent Performance

Using copper tubing, specially designed fins and OAK company (USA) heat exchanger production equipment, the heat 
exchanger(coil) generates the high efficiency heat transmission and the lowest thermal contact resistance.

Standard Features:

•  Double skin 25mm polyurethane insulation

•  Forward curved centrifugal fan

•  Copper tube & aluminium fin

•  Powder coated galvanized steel drip tray

•  Left or right piping connection available

•  Easy access panel

• Coil rows are available as 2 rows, 4 rows, 6 rows

   or 8 rows. One separate heating row can be added

    if requires

Optional Features:

•  50mm / 75mm insulation

•  Backward curved centrifugal fan/EC Plug Fan

•  Copper tube & copper fin

•  Stainless steel drip tray

•  Fan motor upgrade for high ESP

•  Panel filter & deep bag filter

•  Electrical heating

•  VSD

•  Mixing plenum

•  Copper header and copper tube

• Filter plenum

•  Slightly modified dimension to suit application 

• Stainless steel casing

Features
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Product Range

Ceiling Mounted 
Air Handling Units 
(LFPS)

Floor Mounted      
Air Handling Units 
(LSFP–W)

Floor Mounted     
Air Handling Units 
(LSFP–L)

•  Horizontal Ceiling Mounted Type

•  Airflow rate: 278 L/S ~ 8333 L/S

• 2 Rows, 4 Rows, 6 Rows, 8 Rows

• Horizontal Floor Mounted Type

• Airflow rate: 278L/S ~ 20000L/S

• 2 Rows, 4 Rows, 6 Rows, 8 Rows

• Vertical Floor Mounted Type

• Airflow rate: 278L/S ~ 15555L/S

• 2 Rows, 4 Rows, 6 Rows, 8 Rows

* Performances of different models of equirement will be illustrated as models with 4+1 row coil or 6+1 row coil in this brochure
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LFPS Unit Description
LFPS series, Ceiling Mounted Air Handling Unit, is a new kind of patent structure unit, including filters coils fan and 
motor etc. It could meet the requirements of various pressures. The structure of the unit is compact, with light weight 
and high efficiency. The panels are fixed directly to the aluminumalloy frame, which is good for sealing without cold 
bridge and make the cabinet strong enough.

The LFPS series occupy a little space with low noise, and could be widely used in many places where the air need to 
be handled, such as hotels, office building, shopping mall, subway, etc..

Nomenclature
LFPS 010 WI F Z 4+1 D

 Designing sequence

  Coil rows:  4+1– 4 rows cooling and 1 row heating 
6+1– 6 rows cooling and 1 row heating

 Pipe connections:  Z – left hand ; Y – right hand

 Air on condition: F – fresh air ; None - return air

 Supply air direction ( See image A, B, C, D )

 Air volume number x 27.8L/S

 Ceiling mounted air handling unit

Direction of Water Pipe Connections 

Air in

Air out

Pipe connections 
are defined as 
left handed

A

Air on Air on Air on Air on

Air on Air onAir on Air on

B C D

Standard
WI AWI

Standard
WII AWII

Standard
LI ALI

Standard
LII ALII

A B C D

The LFPS series Ceiling Mounted Air Handling Unit is a new patented design, which incorporates filters, coils, 
fan and motor. Compact, it combines lightweight with high efficiency and is able to handle all pressures. The 
panels are fixed directly to the aluminium alloy frame, improving sealing and cabinet strength. 

The space-saving, low noise LFPS greatly increases the application opportunities in areas such as hotels, 
office building, shopping mall and subways, etc.

Clients can customize pipe connections according to 

project requirements. Standard type is the left-handed unit, 

with pipes and access door seen on the left when facing 

the return air vent at the rear of the unit. 

Units can be supplied with right-handed pipes and door 

by client request, prior to order.
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Cooling & Heating Performance

Return Air: 4+1 rows 4 pipe system

Model

Air 
Flow

4 Rows Cooling 1Row Heating External Static 
Pressure Motor Power

WeightTotal

Cooling 

Capacity

Sensible 

Cooling 

Capacity

Water

Flow

Water

Resistance

Heating

Capacity

Water

Flow

Water

 Resistance I II III I II III

L/S kW kW L/S kPa kW L/S kPa Pa Pa Pa kW kW kW kg

010 278 5.6 4.2 0.3 5.2 3.2 0.1 0.7 — — 190 — — 0.18 84.2

015 417 8.9 6.4 0.4 10.2 5.0 0.1 1.4 — — — — 0.18 92.3

020 556 12.9 8.9 0.6 24.4 7.2 0.2 3.3 — — 210 — — 0.32 108.9

025 694 16.2 11.2 0.8 23.6 9.1 0.2 3.2 — — 190 — — 0.32 115.6

030 833 19.0 13.3 0.9 25.8 10.5 0.3 3.5 190 250 270 0.55 0.55 0.55 133.2

040 1111 26.0 18.0 1.2 35.9 14.4 0.3 4.8 190 270 400 0.8 0.8 1.1 145.9

050 1389 30.2 21.5 1.2 14.3 18.4 0.4 7.1 150 200 300 1.1 1.1 1.1 177.9

060 1667 37.4 26.3 1.8 20.1 22.5 0.5 9.8 150 200 300 1.1 1.5 1.5 191.8

070 1944 46.0 31.7 2.2 34.1 27.4 0.7 16.3 180 250 350 1.5 2.2 2.2 217.7

080 2222 50.8 35.5 2.4 20.4 31.8 0.8 23.8 180 250 350 1.5 2.2 3 288.1

090 2500 57.5 40.1 2.7 20.1 36.1 0.9 23.4 200 300 400 2.2 3 3 325.5

105 2917 67.9 47.0 3.2 29.7 41.9 1.0 33.8 200 300 400 3 3 4 347.1

120 3333 72.2 51.6 3.5 12.0 44.0 1.1 6.0 200 300 400 3 3 4 359.2

135 3750 78.3 55.4 3.7 33.3 46.5 1.1 15.9 200 300 370 3 4 4 419.7

150 4167 86.4 61.3 4.1 41.1 50.8 1.2 19.4 200 300 360 4 5.5 5.5 424.8

180 5000 100.0 72.3 4.8 17.6 53.1 1.3 15.3 300 400 500 5.5 7.5 7.5 489.6

210 5833 116.3 84.0 5.6 24.9 62.4 1.5 21.8 300 400 500 7.5 7.5 11 554.7

240 6667 134.4 96.7 6.4 24.1 72.3 1.7 21.2 300 400 470 7.5 11 11 669.9

270 7500 154.9 110.2 7.4 34.5 83.1 2.0 30.6 300 400 450 7.5 11 11 727.4

300 8333 171.4 122.1 8.2 34.8 92.0 2.2 30.9 300 400 450 11 11 11 761.2

Notes:

1.   Cooling: The water in/out temp. is 7°C / 12°C; the air in temp. is DB 27°C / 19.5°C WB

2.  Heating: The water in/out temp. is 60°C / 50°C; the air in temp. is DB 21°C.

3.  The motor power listed above refers to the motor output power.

4.  The above performance is for reference only. Different air and water conditions will lead to different cooling and heating capacity.

*Due to ongoing product development, specifications are subject to possible change without prior notice.
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Cooling & Heating Performance

Return Air: 6+1 rows 4 pipe system

Model

Air 
Flow

6 Rows Cooling 1Row Heating External Static 
Pressure Motor Power

WeightTotal

Cooling 

Capacity

Sensible 

Cooling 

Capacity

Water

Flow

Water

Resistance

Heating

Capacity

Water

Flow

Water

Resistance I II III I II III

L/S kW kW L/S kPa kW L/S kPa Pa Pa Pa kW kW kW kg

010 278 7.8 5.2 0.4 14.4 3.2 0.1 0.7 — — 150 — — 0.18 91

015 417 11.9 7.9 0.6 25.9 5.0 0.1 1.4 — — 220 — — 0.32 98

020 556 15.6 10.4 0.7 16.7 7.2 0.2 3.3 — — 220 — — 0.45 119

025 694 19.6 13.1 0.9 16.1 9.1 0.2 3.2 — — 230 — — 0.45 125.6

030 833 23.1 15.5 1.1 17.8 10.5 0.3 3.5 140 200 220 0.55 0.55 0.55 164.2

040 1111 31.5 20.9 1.5 24.4 14.4 0.3 4.8 140 210 340 0.8 0.8 1.1 175.9

050 1389 40.0 26.4 1.9 35.7 18.4 0.4 7.1 150 200 300 1.1 1.1 1.5 207.9

060 1667 46.6 31.1 2.2 20.2 22.5 0.5 9.8 150 200 300 1.5 1.5 2.2 232.8

070 1944 56.6 37.3 2.7 33.4 27.4 0.7 16.3 180 250 350 2.2 2.2 2.2 277.7

080 2222 61.6 41.3 2.9 14.1 31.8 0.8 23.8 180 250 350 2.2 3 3 328.1

090 2500 69.6 46.6 3.3 13.8 36.1 0.9 23.4 200 300 400 2.2 3 4 360.5

105 2917 82.2 54.7 3.9 20.5 41.9 1.0 33.8 200 300 400 3 4 4 377.1

120 3333 95.9 63.3 4.6 30.1 44.0 1.1 6.0 200 300 400 3 4 4 385.2

135 3750 99.6 67.1 4.8 34.7 46.5 1.1 15.9 200 300 370 4 4 5.5 449.7

150 4167 103.1 71.4 4.9 12.6 50.8 1.2 19.4 200 300 360 4 5.5 5.5 466.8

180 5000 125.7 86.5 6.0 12.9 53.1 1.3 15.3 300 400 500 5.5 7.5 7.5 542.6

210 5833 146.7 100.8 7.0 18.4 62.4 1.5 21.8 300 400 500 7.5 11 11 657.7

240 6667 169.2 115.9 8.1 17.8 72.3 1.7 21.2 300 400 470 7.5 11 11 727.9

270 7500 194.4 132.1 9.3 25.2 83.1 2.0 30.6 300 400 450 11 11 11 790.4

300 8333 215.3 146.4 10.3 25.5 92.0 2.2 30.9 300 400 450 11 11 15 853.2

Notes:

1.   Cooling: The water in/out temp. is 7°C / 12°C; the air in temp. is DB 27°C / 19.5°C WB

2.  Heating: The water in/out temp. is 60°C / 50°C; the air in temp. is DB 21°C.

3.  The motor power listed above refers to the motor output power.

4.  The above performance is for reference only. Different air and water conditions will lead to different cooling and heating capacity.

*Due to ongoing product development, specifications are subject to possible change without prior notice.
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Cooling & Heating Performance

Fresh Air: 4+1 rows 4 pipe system

Model

Air 
Flow

4 Rows Cooling 1Row Heating External Static 
Pressure Motor Power

WeightTotal

Cooling 

Capacity

Sensible 

Cooling 

Capacity

Water

Flow

Water

Resistance

Heating

Capacity

Water

Flow

Water

 Resistance I II III I II III

L/S kW kW L/S kPa kW L/S kPa Pa Pa Pa kW kW kW kg

010 278 13.5 5.7 0.6 24.7 5.6 0.1 2.0 — — 190 — — 0.18 84.2

015 417 18.8 8.0 0.9 12.1 8.5 0.2 3.6 — — 170 — — 0.18 92.3

020 556 26.8 11.2 1.3 28.4 12 0.3 8.3 — — 210 — — 0.32 108.9

025 694 33.8 14.1 1.6 27.4 15.1 0.4 8.1 — — 190 — — 0.32 115.6

030 833 39.6 16.6 1.9 30.1 17.6 0.4 8.7 190 250 270 0.55 0.55 0.55 133.2

040 1111 50.9 21.5 2.4 16.6 23.9 0.6 11.9 190 270 400 0.8 0.8 1.1 145.9

050 1389 65.1 27.4 3.1 24.6 30.1 0.7 17.2 150 200 300 1.1 1.1 1.1 177.9

060 1667 79.8 33.4 3.8 34.0 36.6 0.9 23.4 150 200 300 1.1 1.5 1.5 191.8

070 1944 90.2 38.1 4.3 16.0 44.3 1.1 38.5 180 250 350 1.5 2.2 2.2 217.7

080 2222 105.9 44.4 5.1 23.8 47.2 1.1 6.9 180 250 350 1.5 2.2 3 288.1

090 2500 119.7 50.2 5.7 23.2 53.5 1.3 6.8 200 300 400 2.2 3 3 325.5

105 2917 140.9 58.9 6.7 34.5 62.4 1.5 9.9 200 300 400 3 3 4 347.1

120 3333 156.0 65.6 7.5 20.7 72.3 1.8 14.5 200 300 400 3 3 4 359.2

135 3750 164.2 69.8 7.8 15.9 74.8 1.8 34.4 200 300 370 3 4 4 419.7

150 4167 172.2 73.2 8.2 20.1 81.4 1.9 6.5 200 300 360 4 5.5 5.5 424.8

180 5000 210.4 89.2 10.1 20.7 87.2 2.1 6.4 300 400 500 5.5 7.5 7.5 489.6

210 5833 244.3 103.4 11.7 29.3 92.0 2.2 6.3 300 400 500 7.5 7.5 11 554.7

240 6667 282.3 119.3 13.5 28.4 106.7 2.6 6.1 300 400 470 7.5 7.5 11 669.9

270 7500 324.3 136.3 15.5 40 123.4 3.0 8.9 300 400 450 7.5 11 11 727.4

300 8333 359 151 17.2 40 136.5 3.3 9.0 300 400 450 11 11 11 761.2

Notes:

1.   Cooling: The water in/out temp. is 7°C / 12°C; the air in temp. is DB 35°C / 28°C WB

2.  Heating: The water in/out temp. is 60°C / 50°C; the air in temp. is DB 5°C.

3.  The motor power listed above refers to the motor output power. 

4.  The above performance is for reference only. Different air and water conditions will lead to different cooling and heating capacity.

*Due to ongoing product development, specifications are subject to possible change without prior notice.
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Cooling & Heating Performance

Fresh Air: 6+1 rows 4 pipe system

Model

Air 
Flow

6 Rows Cooling 1Row Heating External Static 
Pressure Motor Power

WeightTotal

Cooling 

Capacity

Sensible 

Cooling 

Capacity

Water

Flow

Water

Resistance

Heating

Capacity

Water

Flow

Water

Resistance I II III I II III

L/S kW kW L/S kPa kW L/S kPa Pa Pa Pa kW kW kW kg

010 278 16.1 6.7 0.8 16.6 5.6 0.1 2.0 — — 150 — — 0.18 91.2

015 417 24.4 10.2 1.2 29.6 8.5 0.2 3.6 — — 220 — — 0.32 98.3

020 556 32.7 13.7 1.6 27.5 12 0.3 8.3 — — 220 — — 0.45 118.9

025 694 41.1 17.2 1.9 26.4 15.1 0.4 8.1 — — 230 — — 0.45 125.6

030 833 48.5 20.3 2.3 29.4 17.6 0.4 8.7 140 200 220 0.55 0.55 0.55 164.2

040 1111 65.7 27.4 3.1 39.8 23.9 0.6 11.9 140 210 340 0.8 0.8 1.1 175.9

050 1389 78.6 32.9 3.8 16.9 30.1 0.7 17.2 150 200 300 1.1 1.1 1.5 207.9

060 1667 96.1 40.2 4.6 23.1 36.6 0.9 23.4 150 200 300 1.5 1.5 2.2 232.8

070 1944 115.9 48.3 5.5 34.5 44.3 1.1 38.5 180 250 350 2.2 2.2 2.2 277.7

080 2222 120.0 50.6 5.7 6.5 47.2 1.1 6.9 180 250 350 2.2 3 3 328.1

090 2500 135.5 57.1 6.5 6.3 53.5 1.3 6.8 200 300 400 2.2 3 4 360.5

105 2917 161.0 67.7 7.7 9.5 62.4 1.5 9.9 200 300 400 3 4 4 377.1

120 3333 188.3 78.9 9.0 14.1 72.3 1.8 14.5 200 300 400 3 4 4 385.2

135 3750 205.7 85.9 9.8 6.1 74.8 1.8 37.0 200 300 370 4 4 5.5 449.7

150 4167 212.2 90.1 9.7 6.4 81.4 1.9 37.5 200 300 360 4 5.5 5.5 466.8

180 5000 247.8 105.2 11.8 6.3 87.2 2.1 37.2 300 400 500 5.5 7.5 7.5 542.6

210 5833 290.3 122.9 13.9 8.4 92.0 2.2 6.3 300 400 500 7.5 11 11 657.7

240 6667 343.4 141.6 16.0 11.7 106.7 2.6 6.1 300 400 470 7.5 11 11 727.9

270 7500 385.8 162.5 18.4 12.0 123.4 3.0 8.9 300 400 450 11 11 11 790.4

300 8333 427.5 180.1 20.4 12.2 136.5 3.3 9.0 300 400 450 11 11 15 853.2

Notes:

1.  Cooling: The water in / out temp. is 7°C / 12°C; the air in temp. is DB 35°C / 28°C WB

2.  Heating: The water in/out temp. is 60°C / 50°C; the air in temp. is DB 5°C.

3.  The motor power listed above refers to the motor output power.

4.  The above performance is for reference only. Different air and water conditions will lead to different cooling and heating capacity.

*Due to ongoing product development, specifications are subject to possible change without prior notice.
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Pipe Connection Size (Standard Units)

Model

Return Air Fresh Air

Drain PipeCooling Heating Cooling Heating

4R 6R IR 4R 6R IR

DN DN DN DN DN DN DN

010 40 40 40 40 40 40 25

015 40 40 40 40 40 40 25

020 40 40 40 50 50 40 25

025 40 40 40 50 50 40 25

030 40 40 40 50 50 40 25

040 40 40 40 50 50 40 25

050 40 40 40 50 50 40 25

060 40 40 40 50 50 40 25

070 50 50 40 50 50 40 25

080 50 50 40 50 50 40 25

090 50 50 40 50 50 40 25

105 50 50 40 50 50 40 25

120 50 50 40 50 50 40 25

135 65 65 40 65 65 40 32

150 65 65 40 65 65 40 32

180 65 65 40 65 65 40 32

210 65 65 40 80 80 40 32

240 65 65 40 80 80 40 32

270 65 65 40 80 80 40 32

300 65 65 40 80 80 40 32

Note: The above dimensions are for standard units only.

*Due to ongoing product development, specifications are subject to possible change without prior notice.
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Dimensions of Standard LFPS

 Measurement: mm

Model L W H L1 W1 Hl G J B Return Air
(K x I     )

Supply Air
( G x J x No.)

10 1050 690 470 1100 820 500 - - - 540 x 320 -

15 1100 770 520 1160 900 550 - - - 620 x 370 -

20 1100 940 520 1160 1070 550 - - - 790 x 370 -

25 1100 940 620 1160 1070 650 - - - 790 x 470 -

30 1100 940 670 1160 1070 700 - - - 790 x 520 -

40 1250 1020 775 1310 1250 805 - - - 870 x 625 -

50 1600 1120 825 1660 1250 855 373 410 - 970 x 675 373 x 410 x 1

60 1600 1220 875 1660 1350 905 373 410 - 1070 x 725 373 x 410 x 1

70 1600 1400 875 1660 1530 905 373 410 - 1250 x 725 373 x 410 x 1

80 1600 1560 875 1660 1690 905 410 471 - 1410 x 725 471 x 410 x 1

90 1700 1560 975 1760 1690 1005 430 478 - 1410 x 825 430 x 478 x 1

105 1600 1720 975 1660 1850 1005 478 557 - 1570 x 825 557 x 478 x 1

120 1600 1930 975 1660 2060 1005 557 478 - 1780 x 825 557 x 478 x 1

135 1600 2050 1120 1660 2250 1200 373 410 294 1900 x 970 373 x 410 x 2

150 1600 2180 1120 1660 2380 1200 373 410 294 2030 x 970 373 x 410 x 2

180 1700 2210 1300 1760 2410 1380 430 478 343 2060 x 1150 430 x 478 x 2

210 1700 2420 1300 1760 2620 1380 430 478 343 2270 x  1150 430 x 478 x 2

240 1800 2840 1380 1860 3040 1460 557 478 458 2650 x  1190 557 x 478 x 2

270 1800 2840 1500 1860 3040 1580 557 478 458 2650 x  1310 557 x 478 x 2

300 1800 2840 1630 1860 3040 1710 557 478 458 2650 x  1440 557 x 478 x 2

water out

water in

drain pipe
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 x
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Fan Curves

LFPS10 – 70 
Air Handling Performance 
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LFPS80

LFPS120

LFPS180

LFPS105

LFPS150

LFPS240

LFPS90

LFPS135

LFPS210

Fan Curves

LFPS80 – 240  
Air Handling Performance 
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Ceiling Mounted Air Handling Unit LFPS

Fan Curves

LFPS270 – 300 
Air Handling Performance 
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Noise Curves
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Ceiling Mounted Air Handling Unit LFPS

Noise Curves
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Ceiling Mounted Air Handling Unit LFPS

Noise Curves

LFPS120 – 300
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Ceiling Mounted Air Handling Unit LFPS

Notes:

• The direct start wiring, star-delta starter control cabinet is listed as an option for the customers’ reference. With  the 15KW motor, the 
direct drive terminals will be provided with units. With motor power  ≥15KW, it is recommended star-delta starter terminals be wired by 
an installer; the lines are directly connected to the motor connector post. The installer must install overload, short circuit and overheating 
protection during wiring.

• The direct start wiring, star-delta starter, autotransformer reduces voltage; frequency converter and other options are available as per 
project requirement.

FU 1 3 5 7 9FR KM

KA

KM HL2

HL3

SB1

Y1

U V W

Y2

11

SB2

SA

FR

KA

Y1

Remote Start/
Stop signal

Fan Fault Signal Fan Running Signal

Y2 F1 F2 X1 X2

KM

Local Stop RemoteHL1

L1

415V/3Ph/50Hz

L2 L3 N PE

N

QF

KM

FR

FAN

Wiring Diagram

Direct starting type (motor power < 15kW)

KM AC Contactor

QF  LP Breaker

FR  Thermo Relay

SB1  Stop Button

SB2  Start Button

FU Fuse

HL1  Power Indication

HL2 Running Indication

HL3 Fault Indication

FAN  Fan Motor

SA Transfer Switch

KA Auxiliary Relay

KT  Time Relay
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Ceiling Mounted Air Handling Unit LFPS

Wiring Diagram

Star-Delta starter (motor power ≥ 15kW)

R

QF

KM1

U1 W1V1

W2 V2U2

KM2

KM3

FR

FAN

415V/3Ph/50Hz

S T N

FU SA SB1 SB2 FR KM1

KM1 KM2KM3

KM2Y2

Y1

Remote Start
/Stop Signal

Fan Fault Signal Fan Running Signal

Y2

KA KM3

F1 F2 X1 X2

Y1Auto
Remote Start/Stop Signal

Fire Resisting

Damper

KM3

KM3

KT

KT

KT

KA

HL2

HL3

HL1

KM AC Contactor

QF  LP Breaker

FR  Thermo Relay

SB1  Stop Button

SB2  Start Button

FU Fuse

HL1  Power Indication

HL2 Running Indication

HL3 Fault Indication

FAN  Fan Motor

SA Transfer Switch

KA Auxiliary Relay

KT  Time Relay

Notes:

• The direct start wiring, star-delta starter control cabinet is listed as an option for the customers’ reference. With  the 15KW motor, the 
direct drive terminals will be provided with units. With motor power  ≥15KW, it is recommended star-delta starter terminals be wired by 
an installer; the lines are directly connected to the motor connector post. The installer must install overload, short circuit and overheating 
protection during wiring.

• The direct start wiring, star-delta starter, autotransformer reduces voltage; frequency converter and other options are available as per 
project requirement.
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Floor Mounted Air Handling Unit LSFP

•  LSFP packaged air handling units are of modern design with a compact framework structure

•  Configuration comes in horizontal and vertical form to suit application

•  Flame resistant high strength polyurethane for heating preservation and soundproofing

•  Flexible water pipe position to better meet installation requirement

•  Low noise centrifugal fan multi-blade and external motor

•  Supply air directions can be specified in 4 types

•  Rippled Fin Heat Exchanger to regulate cooling or heating capacity

•  Built in concave and convex polyamide filter-Easy to remove, clean and replace .

•  Models cover air flow rate from 278 to 20,000 l/s

•  Models are designed to accumulate additional items, i.e. electric heaters, humidifying devices and controls

•  Coil option: 4 rows, 6 rows, 8 rows cooling coils and 1 rows or 2 rows heating coils.

Nomenclature
LSFP 60 A W I 4+1

 Row of coil:  4+1 – 4 rows cooling and 1 row heating 
6+1 – 6 rows cooling and 1 row heating

  Air flow outlet direction: I – horizontal discharge ; II – vertical air discharge

 Model: W – horizontal ; L – vertical

 The position of fan blower: blank - standard ;  A - fan turned 180˚

 Rated air flow capacity: number x 27.8 (L/S)

 Packaged air handling units

LSFP Unit Description

• LSFP packaged air handling units are of modern design with a compact framework  

  structure 

• Configuration comes in horizontal and vertical form

• Flame resistant high strength polyurethane for heat preservation and soundproofing 

• Flexible water pipe positioning to better meet installation requirements

• Low noise multi-blade centrifugal fan and external motor 

• A choice of 4 air supply directions 

• Rippled Fin Heat Exchanger to regulate cooling or heating capacity 

• Built-in concave and convex polyamide filter - easy to remove, clean and replace 

• Models cover airflow rate from 278 to 20,000 l/s 

• Modular design allows further items, i.e. electric heaters, humidifying devices and 

  controls to be added

• Coil options: a choice of 4, 6 or 8 row cooling coils and 1 row or 2 row heating coils
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Floor Mounted  Air Handling Unit LSFP

Water Pipe Connections 

Air in

Air out

Pipe connections 
are defined as 
left handed

A

Air on Air on Air on Air on

Air on Air onAir on Air on

B C D

Standard
WI AWI

Standard
WII AWII

Standard
LI ALI

Standard
LII ALII

A B C D

Air Supply Direction & Fan Blower  
Direction Option

Unit Construction & Fan Blower Direction

Horizontal Type

Vertical Type

Direction

The client can customize pipe connections as requires.
Facing the return air, the units pipe connections and access 
door are located on the left.  
This arrangement can be changed dependent upon client’s  
requirement prior to order.
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Floor Mounted Air Handling Unit LSFP

Cooling & Heating Performance

Return Air: 4+1 rows 4 pipe system

Model

Air 
Flow

4 Rows Cooling 1Row Heating External Static 
Pressure Motor Power Unit Weight

Total
Cooling 

Capacity

Sensible 
Cooling 

Capacity

Water
Flow

Water
Resistance

Heating
Capacity

Water
Flow

Water  
Resistance I II III I II III Horizontal Vertical

L/S kW kW L/S kPa kW L/S kPa Pa Pa Pa kW kW kW kg kg

010 278 5.6 4.2 0.3 5.2 3.2 0.1 0.7 - - 190 - - 0.2 84 -

015 417 8.9 6.5 0.4 10.2 5.1 0.1 2.1 - - 170 - - 0.2 92 -

020 556 12.9 8.9 0.6 24.4 7.2 0.2 3.3 - - 210 - - 0.3 109 -

025 694 16.2 11.2 0.8 23.6 9.1 0.2 3.2 - - 190 - - 0.3 116 130

030 833 19 13.3 0.9 25.8 10.5 0.3 3.5 190 250 270 0.6 0.6 0.6 133 148

040 1111 26 18 1.2 35.9 14.4 0.3 4.8 190 270 400 0.8 0.8 1.1 146 184

050 1389 30.2 21.5 1.5 14.3 18.4 0.4 7.1 150 200 300 1.1 1.1 1.1 178 219

060 1667 37.4 26.3 1.8 20.1 22 .5 0.5 9.8 150 200 300 1.1 1.5 1.5 192 227

070 1944 46 31.7 2.2 34.1 27.4 0.7 16.3 180 250 350 1.5 2.2 2.2 218 266

080 2222 50.8 35.5 2.4 20.4 31.8 0.8 23.8 180 250 350 1.5 2.2 3 288 307

090 2500 57.5 40.1 2.7 20.1 36.1 0.9 23.4 200 300 400 2.2 3 3 323 330

105 2917 67.9 47 3.2 29.7 41.9 1 33.8 200 300 400 3 3 4 347 365

120 3333 72.2 51.6 3.5 12 44 1.1 6 200 300 400 3 3 4 395 381

135 3750 78.3 55.4 3.7 33.3 46.5 1.2 15.9 200 300 370 3 4 4 420 447

150 4167 86 61.2 4.1 41.1 50.8 1.3 19.4 200 300 360 4 5.5 5.5 425 456

180 5000 100 72.3 4.8 17.6 53.1 1.4 15.3 300 400 500 5.5 7.5 7.5 490 510

210 5833 115.1 83.4 5.5 24.1 62.4 1.5 21.8 300 400 500 7.5 7.5 11 555 575

240 6667 133.3 96.1 6.4 23.4 72.3 1.7 21.2 300 400 470 7.5 7.5 11 670 683

270 7500 154.9 110.2 7.4 34.5 83.1 2 30.6 300 400 450 7.5 11 11 727 733

300 8333 171.4 122.1 8.2 34.8 92 2.2 30.9 300 400 450 11 11 11 761 774

400 11111 231.4 166.9 11.1 19.3 115.5 2.8 6.8 300 400 500 11 15 15 890 905

480 13333 274.4 198.8 13.1 19.9 136.8 3.3 7 350 450 550 15 15 19 963 1040

560 15555 317.8 230.8 15.2 20.4 158.1 3.8 7.1 400 500 600 15 19 22 1050 1130

720 20000 412.6 298.3 19.7 22.5 204.7 4.9 7.8 400 500 600 22 22 30 1110 -

Notes:

1.   Cooling: The water in/out temp. is 7°C / 12°C; the air in temp. is DB 27°C / 19.5°C WB

2.  Heating:  The water in/out temp. is 60°C / 50°C; the air in temp. is DB 21°C.

3.  The motor power listed above refers to the motor output power.

4.  The above performance is for reference only. Different air and water conditions will lead to different cooling and heating capacity.

*Due to ongoing product development, specifications are subject to possible change without prior notice.
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Floor Mounted  Air Handling Unit LSFP

Cooling & Heating Performance

Return Air: 6+1 rows 4 pipe system

Model

Air 
Flow

6 Rows Cooling 1Row Heating
External Static 

Pressure Motor Power Unit Weight
Total

Cooling 
Capacity

Sensible 
Cooling 

Capacity

Water
Flow

Water
Resistance

Heating
Capacity

Water
Flow

Water
Resistance

I II III I II III Horizontal Vertical

L/S kW kW L/S kPa kW L/S kPa Pa Pa Pa kW kW kW kg kg

010 278 7.8 5.2 0.4 14.4 3.2 0.1 0.7 - - 160 - - 0.2 91 -

015 417 11.9 8 0.6 25.9 5.1 0.1 2.1 - - 220 - - 0.3 98 -

020 556 15.6 10.4 0.7 16.7 7.2 0.2 3.3 - - 220 - - 0.5 119 -

025 694 19.6 13.1 0.9 16.1 9.1 0.2 3.2 - - 230 - - 0.5 126 148

030 833 23. 1 15.5 1.1 17.8 10.5 0.3 3.5 140 200 220 0.6 0.6 0.6 164 171

040 1111 3 1.5 20.9 1.5 24.4 14.4 0.3 4.8 140 210 340 0.8 0.8 1.1 176 205

050 1389 40 26.4 1.9 35.7 18.4 0.4 7.1 150 200 300 1.1 1.1 1.5 208 244

060 1667 46.6 31.1 2.2 20.2 22.5 0.5 9.8 150 200 300 1.5 1.5 2.2 233 256

070 1944 56.6 37.3 2.7 33.4 27.4 0.7 16.3 180 250 350 2.2 2 .2 2.2 278 301

080 2222 61.6 41.3 2.9 14.1 31.8 0.8 23.8 180 250 350 2.2 3 3 328 359

090 2500 69.6 46.6 3.3 13.8 36.1 0.9 23.4 200 300 400 2.2 3 4 361 374

105 2917 82.2 54.7 3.9 20.5 41.9 1 33.8 200 300 400 3 4 4 377 414

120 3333 95.9 63.3 4.6 30.1 44 1.1 6 200 300 400 3 4 4 385 428

135 3750 99.6 67.1 4.8 34.7 46.5 1.1 15.9 200 300 370 4 4 5.5 450 492

150 4167 102.7 71.2 4.9 12.4 50.8 1.2 19.4 200 300 360 4 5.5 5.5 467 515

180 5000 125.7 86.5 6 12.9 53.1 1.3 15.3 300 400 500 5.5 7.5 7.5 543 585

210 5833 145.5 100.3 7 18.4 62.4 1.5 21.8 300 400 500 7.5 11 11 658 670

240 6667 167.8 115.3 8 17.3 72.3 1.7 21.2 300 400 470 7.5 11 11 728 763

270 7500 194.4 132.1 9.3 25.2 83.1 2 30.6 300 400 450 11 11 11 790 860

300 8333 215.3 146.4 10.3 25.5 92 2.2 30.9 300 400 450 11 11 15 853 908

400 269.7 189.9 12.9 5.6 115.5 2.8 6.8 300 400 500 15 15 15 970 1060

480 320.9 226.6 15.3 5.8 136.8 3.3 7 350 450 550 15 15 19 1080 1140

560 372 263.3 17.8 5.9 158.1 3.8 7.1 400 500 600 19 19 22 1140 1208

720 483.9 340.8 23.1 6.5 204.7 4.9 7.8 400 500 600 22 30 30 1250 -

Notes:

1.  Cooling: The water in/out temp. is 7°C / 12°C; the air in temp . is DB 27°C / 19.5°C WB 

2.  Heating:  The water in/out temp . is 60°C / 50°C; the air in temp . is DB 21°C.

3.  The motor power listed above refers to the motor output power.

4.  The above performance is for reference only. Different air and water conditions will lead to different cooling and heating capacity .

*Due to ongoing product development, specifications are subject to possible change without prior notice.

1111

1333

1555

2000
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Floor Mounted Air Handling Unit LSFP

Cooling & Heating Performance

Fresh Air: 4+1 rows 4 pipe system

Model

Air 
Flow

4 Rows Cooling l Row Heating
External Ex-

cess Pressure Motor Power Unit Weight
Total

Cooling 
Capacity

Sensible 
Cooling 

Capacity

Water 
Flow

Water
 Resistance

Heating
Capacity

Water
Flow

Water
 Resistance

I II III I II Ill Horizontal Vertical

L/S kW kW L/S kPa kW L/S kPa Pa Pa Pa kW kW kW kg kg

010 278 13.5 5.7 0.6 24.7 5.6 0.1 2.0 - - 190 - - 0.18 84 -

015 417 18.8 8.0 0.9 12.1 8.5 0.2 3.6 - - 170 - - 0.18 92 -

020 556 26.8 11.2 1.3 28.4 12 0.3 8.3 - - 210 - - 0.32 109 -

025 694 33.8 14.1 1.6 27.4 15.1 0.4 8.1 - - 190 - - 0.32 116 130

030 833 39.6 16.6 1.9 30.1 17.6 0.4 8.7 190 250 270 0.55 0.55 0.55 133 148

040 1111 50.9 21.5 2.4 16.6 23.9 0.6 11.9 190 270 400 0.8 0.8 1.1 146 184

050 1389 65.1 27.4 3.1 24.6 30.1 0.7 17.2 150 200 300 1.1 1.1 1.1 178 219

060 1667 79.8 33.4 3.8 34.0 36.6 0.9 23.4 150 200 300 1.1 1.5 1.5 192 227

070 1944 90.2 38.1 4.3 16.0 44.3 1.1 38.5 180 250 350 1.5 2.2 2.2 218 266

080 2222 105.9 44.4 5.1 23.8 47.2 1.1 6.9 180 250 350 1.5 2.2 3 288 307

090 2500 119.7 50.2 5.7 23.2 53.5 1.3 6.8 200 300 400 2.2 3 3 323 330

105 2917 140.9 58.9 6.7 34.5 62.4 1.5 9.9 200 300 400 3 3 4 347 365

120 3333 156.0 65.6 7.5 20.7 72.3 1.8 14.5 200 300 400 3 3 4 395 381

135 3750 164.2 69.8 7.8 17.3 74.8 1.8 34.4 200 300 370 3 4 4 420 447

150 4167 172.2 73.2 8.2 20.1 81.4 1.9 6.5 200 300 360 4 5.5 5.5 425 456

180 5000 210.4 89.2 10.1 20.7 87.2 2.1 6.4 300 400 500 5.5 7.5 7.5 490 510

210 5833 244.3 103.4 11.7 29.3 92.0 2.2 6.3 300 400 500 7.5 7.5 11 555 575

240 6667 282.3 119.3 13.5 28.4 106.7 2.6 6.1 300 400 470 7.5 7.5 11 670 683

270 7500 324.3 136.3 15.5 40 123.4 3.0 8.9 300 400 450 7.5 11 11 727 733

300 8333 359 151 17.2 40 136.5 3.3 9.0 300 400 450 11 11 11 761 774

400 11111 497.0 209.9 23.8 32.9 184.0 4.5 15.6 300 400 500 11 15 15 890 905

480 13333 590.4 249.7 28.2 33.9 217.9 5.3 16.0 350 450 550 15 15 18.5 963 1040

560 15555 683.7 289.5 32.7 34.7 251.5 6. 1 16.2 400 500 600 15 18.5 22 1050 1130

720 20000 885.8 374.4 42.3 38.1 325.4 7.9 17.8 400 500 600 22 22 30 1110

Notes:

1.  Cooling: The water in/out temp. is 7°C / 12°C; the air in temp. is DB 35°C / 28°C WB

2.  Heating: The water in/out temp. is 60°C / 50°C; the air in temp. is DB 5°C.

3.  Motor Power listed for reference only.

4.  The above performance is for reference only. Different air and water conditions will lead to different cooling and heating capacity.

*Due to ongoing product development, specifications are subject to possible change without prior notice.
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Floor Mounted  Air Handling Unit LSFP

Cooling & Heating Performance

Fresh Air: 6+1 rows 4 pipe system

Model

Air
Flow

6 Rows Cooling I  Row Heating External  Ex-
cess Pressure Motor Power Unit Weight

Total 
Cooling 

Capacity

Sensible 
Cooling 

Capacity

Water
Flow

Water
Resistance

Heating
Capacity

Water
Flow

Water
 Resistance

I II III I II III Horizontal Vertical

L/S kW kW L/S kPa kW L/S kPa Pa Pa Pa kW kW kW kg kg

010 278 16.1 6.7 0.8 16.6 5.6 0.1 2.0 - - 150 - - 0.18 91 -

015 417 24.4 10.2 1.2 29.6 8.5 0.2 3.6 - - 220 - - 0.32 98 -

020 556 32.7 13.7 1.6 27.5 12 0.3 8.3 - - 220 - - 0.45 119 -

025 694 41.1 17.2 1.9 26.4 15.1 0.4 8.1 - - 230 - - 0.45 126 148

030 833 48.5 20.3 2.3 29.4 17.6 0.4 8.7 140 200 220 0.55 0.55 0.55 164 171

040 1111 65.7 27.4 3.1 39.8 23.9 0.6 11.9 140 210 340 0.8 0.8 1.1 176 205

050 1389 78.6 32.9 3.8 16.9 30.1 0.7 17.2 150 200 300 1.1 1.1 1.5 208 244

060 1667 96.1 40.2 4.6 23.1 36.6 0.9 23.4 150 200 300 1.5 1.5 2.2 233 256

070 1944 115.9 48.3 5.5 37.9 44.3 1.1 38.5 180 250 350 2.2 2.2 2.2 278 301

080 2222 120.0 50.6 5.7 6.5 47.2 1.1 6.9 180 250 350 2.2 3 3 328 359

090 2500 135.5 57.1 6.5 6.3 53.5 1.3 6.8 200 300 400 2.2 3 4 361 374

105 2917 161.0 67.7 7.7 9.5 62.4 1.5 9.9 200 300 400 3 4 4 377 414

120 3333 188.3 78.9 9.0 14.1 72.3 1.8 14.5 200 300 400 3 4 4 385 428

135 3750 205.7 85.9 9.8 6.1 74.8 1.8 37.0 200 300 370 4 4 5.5 450 492

150 4167 212 .2 90.1 9.7 6.4 81.4 1.9 37.5 200 300 360 4 5.5 5.5 467 515

180 5000 247.8 105.2 11.8 6.3 87.2 2.1 37.2 300 400 500 5.5 7.5 7.5 543 585

210 5833 290.3 122.9 13.9 8.4 92.0 2.2 6.3 300 400 500 7.5 11 11 658 670

240 6667 343.4 144.6 16.4 11.7 106.7 2.6 6.1 300 400 470 7.5 11 11 728 763

270 7500 385.8 162.5 18.4 12.0 123.4 3.0 8.9 300 400 450 11 11 11 790 860

300 8333 427.5 180.1 20.4 12.2 136.5 3.3 9.0 300 400 450 11 11 15 853 908

400 11111 61 1.8 256.5 29.2 23.3 184.0 4.5 15.6 300 400 500 15 15 15 890 905

480 13333 728.8 305.8 34.8 24.1 217.9 5.3 16.0 350 450 550 15 15 18.5 963 1040

560 15555 845.6 354.9 40.4 24.8 251.5 6.1 16.2 400 500 600 18.5 18.5 22 1050 1130

720 20000 1094 458.9 52.3 27.2 325.4 7.9 17.8 400 500 600 22 30 30 1110

Notes:

1.  Cooling: The water in/out temp. is 7°C / 12°C; the air in temp. is DB 35°C / 28°C WB 

2.  Heating: The water in/out temp. is 60°C / 50°C; the air in temp. is DB 5°C.

3.  Motor Powers provided are for reference only. 

4.  The above performance is for reference only. Different air and water conditions would lead to different cooling and heating capacity .

*Due to ongoing product development, specifications are subject to possible change without prior notice.
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Pipe Connection Size (Standard Units)

Model

Return Air Fresh Air

Drain PipeCooling Heating Cooling Heating

4R 6R IR 4R 6R IR

DN DN DN DN DN DN DN

010 40 40 40 40 40 40 25

015 40 40 40 40 40 40 25

020 40 40 40 50 50 40 25

025 40 40 40 50 50 40 25

030 40 40 40 50 50 40 25

040 40 40 40 50 50 40 25

050 40 40 40 50 50 40 25

060 40 40 40 50 50 40 25

070 50 50 40 50 50 40 25

080 50 50 40 50 50 40 25

090 50 50 40 50 50 40 25

105 50 50 40 65 65 40 25

120 50 50 40 65 65 40 25

135 65 65 40 65 65 40 32

150 65 65 40 65 65 40 32

180 65 65 40 65 65 40 32

210 65 65 40 80 80 40 32

240 65 65 40 80 80 40 32

270 65 65 40 80 80 40 32

300 65 65 40 80 80 40 32

400 65 65 50 80 80 50 32

480 2 x 65 2 x 65 2 x 40 2 x 80 2 x 80 2 x 40 32

560 2 x 65 2 x 65 2 x 40 2 x 80 2 x 80 2 x 40 32

720 2 x 65 2 x 65 2 x 50 2 x 80 2 x 80 2 x 50 32

Note: The above dimensions are for standard units only.

*Due to ongoing product development, specifications are subject to possible change without prior notice.
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Floor Mounted  Air Handling Unit LSFP

Dimensions of Standard LSFP-W

Measurement: mm

Model L W H L1 Hl G J B Return Air
(K x I     )

Supply Air
( G x J x No.)

10 1050 690 470 1110 550 - - - 540 x 320 -

15 1100 770 520 1160 600 - - - 620 x 370 -

20 1 100 940 520 1160 600 - - - 790 x 370 -

25 1 100 940 620 1160 700 - - - 790 x 470 -

30 1100 940 670 1160 750 - - - 790 x 520 -

40 1250 1020 775 1310 855 - - - 870 x 625 -

50 1500 1120 825 1560 905 373 410 - 970 x 675 373 x 410 x 1

60 1500 1220 875 1560 955 373 410 - 1070 x 725 373 x 410 x 1

70 1500 1400 875  1560 955 373 410 - 1250 x 725 373 x 410 x 1

80 1550 1560 875 1610 955 471 410 - 1410 x 725 471 x 410 x 1

90 1600 1560 975 1660 1055 430 478 - 1410 x 825 430 x 478 x 1

105 1600 1720 975 1660 1055 557 478 - 1570 x 825 557 x 478 x 1

120 1600 1930 975 1660 1055 557 478 - 1780 x 825 557 x 478 x 1

135 1600 2050 1120 1660 1200 373 410 294 1900 x 970 373 x 410 x 2

150 1600 2180 1120 1660 1200 373 410 294 2030 x 970 373 x 410 x 2

180 1700 2210 1300 1760 1380 430 478 343 2060 x 1150 430 x 478 x 2

210 1700 2420 1300 1760 1380 430 478 343 2270 x  1150 430 x 478 x 2

240 1800 2840 1380 1860 1460 557 478 458 2650 x  1190 557 x 478 x 2

270 1800 2840 1500 1860 1580 557 478 458 2650 x  1310 557 x 478 x 2

300 1800 2840 1630 1860 1710 557 478 458 2650 x  1440 557 x 478 x 2

400 2050 3280 1800 2110 1900 638 638 500 3090 x 1 1610 638 x 638 x 2

480 2350 3280 2100 2410 2200 1007 1007 - 3090 x  1910 1007 x 1007 x 1

560 2500 3280 2350 2560 2450 1130 1130 - 3090 x 2160 1 130 x 1130 x 1

720 2650 3360 2850 2710 2950 1267 1267 - 3170  x  2660 1267 x 1267 x 1

Note: Models (10–210) use 25mm insulation. Models (240–720) use 50mm insulation.
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*Due to ongoing product development, specifications are subject to possible change without prior notice.

LSFP 135 - LSFP 400

LSFP 10 - LSFP 120 & LSFP 480 - LSFP 720
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Dimensions of Standard LSFP-L

Measurement: mm

Model L W H L1 H1 G J B Return Air
(K x I     )

Supply Air
( G x J x No.)

25 650 940 1120 710 1200 - - - 790 x 550 -

30 650 940 1200 710 1280 - - - 790   x   600 -

40 750 1020 1440 810 1520 - - - 870 x 700 -

50 950 1120 1720 1010 1800 373 410 - 970 x 750 373  x  410  x  1

60 950 1220 1770 1010 1850 373 410 - 1070 x 800 373  x  410  x  1

70 950 1400 1770 1010 1850 373 410 - 1250 x 800 373 x 410 x 1

80 950 1560 1770 1010 1850 471 410 - 1410 x 800 471 x 410 x 1

90 1050 1560 2000 1110 2080 430 478 - 1410 x 900 430 x 478 x 1

105 1050 1720 2000 1110 2080 557 478 - 1570 x 900 557 x 478 x 1

120 1050 1930 2000 1110 2080 557 478 - 1780 x 900 557 x 478 x 1

135 1050 2050 1940 1110 2020 373 410 294 1900 x  1000 373 x 410 x 2

150 1050 2180 1940 1110 2020 373 410 294 2030 x  1000 373 x 410 x 2

180 1150 2210 2280 1210 2360 430 478 343 2060 x  1200 430 x 478 x 2

210 1150 2420 2280 1210 2360 430 478 343 2270 x  1200 430 x 478 x 2

240 1210 2840 2350 1270 2430 557 478 458 2650 x  1190 557 x 478 x 2

270 1210 2840 2480 1270 2560 557 478 458 2650 x  1310 557 x 478 x 2

300 1210 2840 2600 1270 2680 557 478 458 2650 x  1440 557 x 478 x 2

400 1400 3280 3050 1460 3150 638 638 500 3090 x 1610 638 x 638 x 2

480 1850 3280 3750 1910 3850 1007 1007 - 3090 x  1910 1007 x 1007 x 1

560 2150 3280 4170 2210 4270 1130 1130 - 3090 x 2160 1130 x 1130 x 1

Note: Models (10– 210) use 25mm insulation. Models (240–560) use 50mm insulation.

*Due to ongoing product development, specifications are subject to possible change without prior notice
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Floor Mounted  Air Handling Unit LSFP

Fan Curves

LSFP10 – 70 
Air Handling Performance 
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LSFP80

LSFP120

LSFP180

LSFP105

LSFP150

LSFP240

LSFP90

LSFP135

LSFP210

Fan Curves

LSFP80 – 240 
Air Handling Performance 
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Floor Mounted  Air Handling Unit LSFP

LSFP400

LSFP480

Fan Curves

LSFP270 – 720 
Air Handling Performance 
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Noise Curves
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Floor Mounted  Air Handling Unit LSFP

Noise Curves

LSFP80 – 240
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Noise Curves

LSFP270 – 720
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FU 1 3 5 7 9FR KM
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KM HL2

HL3
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SB2

SA
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Remote Start/
Stop signal
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Y2 F1 F2 X1 X2

KM

Local Stop RemoteHL1

L1

415V/3Ph/50Hz

L2 L3 N PE

N

QF

KM

FR

FAN

Wiring Diagram

Direct Drive type (motor power < 11kW)

KM AC Contactor

QF  LP Breaker

FR  Thermo Relay

SB1  Stop Button

SB2  Start Button

FU Fuse

HL1  Power Indication

HL2 Running Indication

HL3 Fault Indication

FAN  Fan Motor

SA Transfer Switch

KA Auxiliary Relay

KT  Time Relay

Notes:

• The direct start wiring, star-delta starter control cabinet is listed as an option for the customers’ reference. With  the 15KW motor, the 
direct drive terminals will be provided with units. With motor power  ≥15KW, it is recommended star-delta starter terminals be wired by 
an installer; the lines are directly connected to the motor connector post. The installer must install overload, short circuit and overheating 
protection during wiring.

• The direct start wiring, star-delta starter, autotransformer reduces voltage; frequency converter and other options are available as per 
project requirement.
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Wiring Diagram

Star-Delta starter (motor power ≥ 11kW)

R

QF

KM1

U1 W1V1

W2 V2U2

KM2

KM3

FR

FAN

415V/3Ph/50Hz

S T N

FU SA SB1 SB2 FR KM1

KM1 KM2KM3

KM2Y2
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Remote Start
/Stop Signal

Fan Fault Signal Fan Running Signal
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KA KM3

F1 F2 X1 X2

Y1Auto
Remote Start/Stop Signal

Fire Resisting

Damper

KM3

KM3

KT

KT

KT

KA

HL2

HL3

HL1

KM AC Contactor

QF  LP Breaker

FR  Thermo Relay

SB1  Stop Button

SB2  Start Button

FU Fuse

HL1  Power Indication

HL2 Running Indication

HL3 Fault Indication

FAN  Fan Motor

SA Transfer Switch

KA Auxiliary Relay

KT  Time Relay

Notes:

• The direct start wiring, star-delta starter control cabinet is listed as an option for the customers’ reference. With  the 15KW motor, the 
direct drive terminals will be provided with units. With motor power  ≥15KW, it is recommended star-delta starter terminals be wired by 
an installer; the lines are directly connected to the motor connector post. The installer must install overload, short circuit and overheating 
protection during wiring.

• The direct start wiring, star-delta starter, autotransformer reduces voltage; frequency converter and other options are available as per 
project requirement.
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